दैनिक जागरण

THE WORLD'S LARGEST READ DAILY



16th April, 2019

1) Manager–CRD, BSE Limited, Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited Scrip Code: 532705 ISIN No. INE199G01027

2) Listing Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
'Exchange Plaza'
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400 051

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited Scrip Code: JAGRAN ISIN No. INE199G01027

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Disclosure dated 25th November 2015

The present disclosure is being made in furtherance of disclosure dated 25th November 2015 in respect of an ad-interim ex-parte order dated 20th November 2015 passed by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") against its company secretary Mr. Amit Jaiswal.

Please note that Mr. Amit Jaiswal has informed the Company that the Hon'ble Whole Time Member of SEBI has on 14th March 2019 passed a final order in the said matter received on 15th April, 2019, directing that the amount of Rs. 10,41,005/- which was earlier impounded by operation of the said adinterim ex-parte order of SEBI shall stand disgorged and will be credited to the Investor Protection and Education Fund established by the Board under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Investor Protection and Education Fund) Regulations, 2009.

It is hereby clarified that the said order will not have any financial impact on the Company.

Thanking you,

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

Rajendra Kumar Agarwal

Chief Financial Officer

PRINT

OUT OF HOME

ACTIVATION

MOBILE

ONLINE